8 5/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Clamp
■ With ground terminal, made of stainless spring steel (tinned), 0.4 mm thick
■ Solderability to IEC 60068-2-20, test Ta, method 1 (aging 3): 235 °C, 2 s
Insulating washer 1 between core and coil former
■ For tolerance compensation and for insulation
■ Made of polyarylate film (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085: E  120 °C), 0.08 mm thick
Aryphan F685, [E167358 (M)], natural color, LOFO HIGH TECH FILM GMBH
Insulating washer 2 for double-clad PCBs
■ Made of polycarbonate (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085: E  120 °C), 0.25 mm thick
Makrofol FR7-2 [E168120 (M)], COVESTRO AG
Clamp Insulating washer 1 Insulating washer 2
Clamping forces for RM 6
Ordering code
Clamp (ordering code per piece, 2 are required) B65808B2203X000
Insulating washer 1 (reel packing, PU = 1 reel) B65808A5000X000
Insulating washer 2 (bulk) B65808C2005X000
Fmin: Extension of clamp from a to a2 = Xmin
Fmax: Extension of clamp from a to a1 = Xmax
Clamp opening a (mm) 9.5 +0.2
Core nose Zmax (mm) 0.22
Height of core pair X (mm)Xmin
Xmax
10.1
10.6
Clamping force F (N) Fmin
Fmax
7
50
B65808Accessories
RM 6
9 5/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
SMD coil former with gullwing terminals
Material: GFR liquid crystal polymer (UL 94 V-0, insulation class to IEC 60085:
F  max. operating temperature 155 °C), color code black
Vectra E 130i [E106764 (M)], POLYPLASTICS CO LTD
Vectra E 130i [E83005 (M)], CELANESE INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Solderability: to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td, method 6 (Group 3): 245 °C, 3 s
Resistance to soldering heat: to IEC 60068-2-58, test Td, method 6 (Group 3): 255 °C, 10 s
permissible soldering temperature for wire-wrap connection on coil former: 400 °C,1 s
Winding: see Processing notes, 2.1
Clamp
■ Without ground terminal, made of stainless spring steel, 0.435 mm thick
Coil former Clamp
Sections AN
mm2
lN
mm
AR value
µΩ
Terminals Ordering code
1 16.2 31 66 8 B65821C1008T001
Clamp(ordering code per piece, 2 are required) B65808J2204X000
B65821, B65808Accessories
RM 6
10 5/17
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Adjusting screw
■ Tube core with thread and core brake made of GFR polyterephthalate
Pocan B3235® [E245249 (M)], LANXESS AG
a b c
Figure Tube core Ordering code
∅ × length (mm) Material Color code
a 2.62 × 3.6 N22 red B65659F0001X023
b 2.75 × 4.4 N22 black B65659F0003X023
c 2.82 × 4.4 N22 yellow B65659F0004X023
 B65659Accessories
RM 6